A D	OBTS Number	ARREST	T / NOTIC	E TO A	PPEAF	₹		quest for Warrant	1	JUVENILE	
M I N	Agency ORI Number 0501700 Agency Na Jupit						port Number (N.T.A.'s only)			
IS	Charge Type: 1. Felony	ter Police Department 3. Misdemeanor 5. Or 4. Traffic Misdemeanor 6. Or	rdinance			131	If Weapon Seized			Multiple Clearance	
R A	Location of Arrest (Including Name of Business)	4. Trainic Misdemeanor 6. Or	nner			usiness Name,	Address)	NARMED		Indicator	
I O	1246 DAKOTA DR JUPITER FL Date of Arrest Time of Arrest 1	Booking Date Boo	oking Time	Jail Date	DAKC)IA DK,	Jail Time	Location of Vehicle			
z	07/09/2021 23:45 Name (Last, First, Middle)						s (Name, DOB, Soc. Sec. #,				
		Date of Birth Height		ias: 🎉	WELTE Eye Co		Y WELTE, C	Comple:	xion	Build	
D	W - White I - American Indian B - Black O - Oriental/Asian W F Scars, Marks, Tatoos, Unique Physical Features (Location, Type, De	03/21/2002 5'0	04	96		BLUE al Status Relig	BLOND.	E / Indication	LIGHT on of:	Medium □ □ □ □	
E F E	Local Address (Street, Apt. Number)	(City) (State	10)	(Zip)		s c	ATHOLIC Phone	Alcohol Drug In Residen	fluence	Yes □ No ☑ Unk. □	
N D	16873 131ST WAY N, JUPITER, F. Permanent Address (Street, Apt. Number)	FL 33478					(561) 339-8	1 Circle	3. Florida v 4. Out of 5		
A N T	16873 131ST WAY N, JUPITER, F	FL 33478		(Zip)			(561) 339-8	741			
Business Address (Name, Street) (City) (State) (Zip) Phone Occupation TIJUANA FLATS, JUPITER											
	D/L Number, State Soc. Soc. Soc. Soc. Soc. Soc. Soc. Soc.	Sec. Number INS Nu	ımber			ce of Birth (Cit	ty, State) IGTON, FL,	Citizenship US			
c o	Co-Defendant Name (Last, First, Middle)			Race	Sex	Date of Birth		1. Arrested 2. At Large			
D E F	Co-Defendant Name (Last, First, Middle)			Race	Sex	Date of Birth		1. Arrested 2. At Large	3. Felony		
j	Parent Other:	Name (Last, First, Mi	liddle)					2. At Sauge	Residence F		
U V E	Address (Street, Apt. Number)	(City)	(State)	1	(Zip)				Business Pt	none	
N I	Notified by: (Name)			Date	X	Time		Processed within	2. TOT JA		
E	Released To: (Name)	Relationship		Date		Time	Departm	ent and Released	3. Incarcer	rated	
	The above address was provided by defendant and/or defendant's parents. School Attended 10 1 5 2021 Grade										
	(Phone 355-2526) informed of any change	of address.	æ	Property		Description	of Property	W 10 24 1	, , , , , , , , ,	Value of Property	
C O	Drug Activity S. Sell R. Smuggle K. Dis	No: isperses/ M. Manufacture/ Z. Oth	her	Drug T		B. Barbitura	ate H. Hallucinogen	P. Paraphernali		aknown	
D E	P. Possess T. Traffic E. Use	istribute Produce/ Cultivate		N. N/A A. Amj	phetamine	C. Cocaine E. Heroin	M. Marijuana O. Opium/Deriv.	Equipment S. Synthetic	Z. Oti		
C H A	Charge Description DRUGS - ALLOW MINOR TO POS				SE PA		856.015(2)	mber	Violatio	n of ORD #	
R G E	Drug Activity Drug Type Amount / Unit N /	Offense # Count 21-002395	ts Domestic Vi		/arrant / Cap	ias Number			Bond		
C H A	Charge Description LIQUOR - ALCOHOL BEVERAGE	E-POSSESS UNDER 21 Y	Y O A				Statute Violation Nu 562.111	mber	Violatio	n of ORD #	
R G E	Drug Activity Drug Type Amount / Unit N /	Offense # Count 21-002395 1	ts Domestic Vi		/arrant / Cap	ias Number			Bond		
CHARGE	Charge Description						Statute Violation Nur	mber	Violatio	n of ORD #	
R G E	Drug Activity Drug Type Amount / Unit	Offense # Count	ts Domestic Vi	_	/arrant / Cap	ias Number			Bond		
I	Health / Apparent Physical Condition of Defendant				ny knowledg xplain:	e of the followi	ing: Mental	Escape Risk	dication	Deformities Injuries	
N T A K		to Parent/Guardian T.O.T. Count	nty Jail PROPE	RTY - Receiv	ed By	1	Released By	Re	leased To		
E	Transported By		Date T	ransported	Time 7	Fransported (Other				
20	INSTRUCTION NO. 1 - Mandatory ap		1	Cation (Court			PALM BEACE	I GARD			
NOT I CE	INSTRUCTION NO. 2 - You need not but must comp	appear in Court ply with instructions on Page 2	0	ourt Date and	Time	1/2021 0		07110		No	
T O	I AGREE TO APPEAR AT THE TIME AND PLACE DE				PAY THE	FINE SUBS	CRIBED. I UNDERS			Photo	
A P P	I WILLFULLY FAIL TO APPEAR BEFORE THE COUI FOR MY ARREST SHALL BE ISSUED.	KT AS REQUIRED BY THIS NOTICE	e IO APPEAR,	ITALIM	AI DE NE	LD IN COIV	TEMPT OF COOK!	IND A WARRAIN		Available	
A P E A R	Signature of Defendant (or	r Juvenile and Parent/Custodian)					Date Signed				
Η	HOLD for Other Agency	Signature of Arresting Office	11.	1	3	12 Na	me Verification (Printed by	Arrestee)	1		
A D M I	☐ Dangerous ☐ Resisted Arrest	Name of Arresting Officer (P		-7	I.I	D. #	(PRINT)			I BACE	
N	Suicidal Other	ZESUT, BRAN	VEIN	3/2	<u> </u>	190 PD w	Vitness here if subject signed	with an "Y"		PAGE 1 OF 1	

Egeneral madrial (Egang, E. 2016)

(A)

	OBTS Number	I	PROBABLE CAU	SE AFFIDAVIT				for Warrant t for Capias		JUVENILE		
D	Agency OR! Number Agency Name			I -	ency Report f				, , 1			
Z			DEPARTMEN'	<u> </u>	4	21-00 Special Note		<u> </u>				
IN.	Check as many	/lisdemeanor raffic Misdemeanor	☐ 5. Ordinance ☐ 6. Other			. Opcolar Note	.					
D E F	Name (Last, First, Middle) WELTE, CASEY MARILYN		Alias W	ELTE, CASEY V	VELTE,	CASEY	Race W	Sex F	Date of Birth 03/2:	1/2002		
CHA	Charge Description 562.111 LIQUOR - ALCOHOL BEVERA	\GF-P055F55	UNDER 21 YOA	Charge Description 856.015(2) DRU	GS - AI	LOW MT	NOR .	TO POS	SESS AI	COHOL /D		
CK G F	Charge Description	40L T 033L33	ONDER 21 TOA	Charge Description	05 - AL		IIIOI	1010.)LJJ AL	LCONOL, D		
s							,					
٧	Victim's Name (Last, First, Middle) SOCIETY,						Race	Sex	Date of Birth	1		
C	Local Address (Street, Apt. Number) (Cit	ty)	(State)	(Zip)	Phone		1	Addr	ess Source			
T	Business Address (Name, Street) (Cit	hA	(State)	(7ia)	Phone			0200	pation			
М	Business Address (Name, Street) (Cit	(9)	(State)	(Zip)	Phone			Occi	pation			
	The undersigned certifies and swears that he/she ha	s just and resonable o	grounds to believe, and o	does believe that the above	named D	efendant con	nmitted th	ne followin	ng violation	n of law.		
	The Person taken into custody X committed the below acts in my presence	•		observed by						who told		
	confessed to	e. 	was	observed by	that	he/she saw	the arr	ested pe	rson com	mitt the below acts.		
	admitting to the below facts.			ound to have committed			_		described	l) investigation.		
	On the 9 day of July	,2021	L at 23:45	(Specifically include for	acts cons	tituting cau	se for a	rrest.)				
	On 7/9/2021 at 2321 hours	s I was di	spatched to	1246 Dakota	Dri	ve. Ju	pite	r Fl	orida	33458		
	in reference to a loud or		-			, -	_					
)							
P R	Upon arrival in the area		_									
age of twenty one, were located parked on the roadway outside of the aforementioned address. A loud disturbance, along with heavy juvenile foot traffic, was seen at 1246												
Α	Dakota Drivo											
B L	Upon knocking on the door, I made contact with several underage persons, and requested											
Ε	to speak to the home owne	er. I noti	ced approxi	mately twent	у ор	en con	tain	ers	of Co	orona		
С	beer, Truly's malt alcoho			te Claw malt	alc	ohol b	ever	ages	in p	olain		
Α	view in the kitchen and I	living roo	m area.									
U S	W/F Casey M. Welte (3/21,	/2002) the	n came to t	the door to s	peak	with	me a	bout	the	noise		
Ε	and open house party. She											
s	Mexico, and that their da											
T A	Colet (2/12/2002) walked											
Т	minutes later. J. Colet a home. I attempted to cont											
E M	not connect in Mexico.	sacc carry	COIEC WICH	negacive ie	sur c	s, as	cne	phon	e Cai	.i couiu		
E		·										
Т	While attempting to dispe											
	became belligerent and ar											
	continue. Welte smelled s to speak with her normall				_			_				
	hers, she was hosting the					a	.01 0		c pur	.cy was		
	y											
	None of the thirty to for					owledg	ed b	eing	over	the age		
	of twenty one when I add	ressed the	majority c	or the group.		Д)					
A D M	SWORN AND SUPSCRIPED DEFORE ME				V],	7 <i>/</i>	131	2				
Z-Z-	1240/2	2(SIGNATURE O	F ARREST	ING / INVES	STIGATIN	IG OFFIC	ER	•		
SFR	NOTARY PUBLIC / CLERK OF COURT (OFF	FICER (F.S.S. 117.10))	ZESU	Γ, BRA	NDEN	(119	901				
R A T	07/09/2021					CER (PLEAS				PAGE		
٧	DATE				07/0	9/2021	···			1 of 2		
Е						DATE				Į.		

COURT STATE ATTORNEY CENTRAL RECORDS JAIL CRIME ANALYSIS P. I. O.

	OBTS Number]		CAUSE AFFIDAVIT	Γ	1. Arrest 2. N.T.A.	3. Reques	t for Warra		JUV	/ENILE
A D	Agency ORI Number	Agency Name	:		TECHTELL	Agency Report						
M I	FL 0501700		ER POLICE	DEPARTM	1ENT	5 4	21-00		5			
N	Charge Type:	_	Misdemeanor Traffic Misdemeanor	☐ 5. Ordinan ☐ 6. Other	ice		Special No	ites:				
D	Name (Last, First, Middle)		Tame Misdemeanor	O. Other _	Alias		- L	Race	Sex	Date of Birt	h	
F	WELTE, CASEY MARIL	YN			WELTE, CASEY	WELTE	, CASE	/ W	F	03/2	1/200	2
	77.71					, ,	c 1	1		. 1 1		
	Welte was later esc proper spacing and				-							
	searched incident t											
			-			-						
	Based upon the abov		rementione	ed facts	I find probab	ole cau	se to	chai	rge (Casey	Welt	e
	with the following:								4			
	 Florida Statute 856	.015(2	2) and (4)	OPEN HO	OUSE PARTIES							
		•	, , ,						X.			
	Florida Statute 562											
	Welte was transport Palm Beach County J				ce Department	for pr	ocess:	ing,	and	then	to t	he
Ρ	Paim Beach County o	all Wi	thout inc	eident.				1				
R O	Body worn camera wa	s used	d for the	duration	of this inc	ident.	The al	oove	lis	ted e	vents	are
B A	a summary of the bo	dy wor	rn camera	footage,	and are not	purpor	ted to	be	verl	batim	•	
В							/					
E												
A												
J S												
E					Y							
s												
T A				1								
T												
VI												
E) ^y								
Т												
			ζ,									
)										
	Y											
		2 -				n)	1				
ה מ	SWORN AND SUBSCRIBED DEFORE	ME	~~		_	£		4	31	2	_	
N	110	200	55/		SIGNATUR	RE OF ARRES	TING / INVE	STIGATI	NG OFFI	CER	_	-
S T R	MOTARY PUBLIC / CLERK OF C		F.S.S. 117.10) }		SUT, BRA		(11			_	
<u> </u>	07/09/ DA				ŀ	NAME OF OFF	-		11)			PAGE
-					***********	0//0	9/202:	<u> </u>			-	2 OF 2

RECEIPT FOR PRISONER'S PERSONAL PROPERTY PALM BEACH COUNTY

JAIL	Jacket # 0 5245 08 Cell # Pouch # 800
	Arrest Agency Julier Arrest Date 7/9/21 Arrest Time 2345 Tamper-Proof Bag # 803012 Print Prisoner's Welle First NAME Prisoner's 3/2/2021 MALE FEMALE WHITE BLACK HISPANIC OTHER DATE OF BIRTH SOCIAL SECURITY NUMBER DX DX DX DX DX DX DX DX
,	1's 5's 10's 20's 50's 100's Other U.S. Billis Total U.S. Coins Total Check/M.O. Total Total Amount of Money in Writing \$ Total Amount of Money Numerical
ARRESTING AGENCY	DESCRIPTION OF PERSONAL PROPERTY 1.
TRANSPORT	CHAIN OF CUSTODY I certify the above inventory is correct and I have received all items listed above. Name ID Number Agency Date 1. 2. 3. Shower/Uniform Issuance. D/S Print Name and ID #:
INTAKE	Items retained by inmate Additional property/clothing placed into Property
RELEASE	By my signature, I acknowledge receipt of all my listed property and money in the amount of: Check Fotal \$

	Age	agency Name						INCIDENT/INVESTIGAT					ION		Cas	se# 2	1-002395		
			Jupite	er Police L)epart	ment		_			REPO	ORT				Da		ne Reported	
I N	ORI			FL 050	1700											Las	t Kno		23:21 Fri
C I	Loca	tion (of Incide					Gang	Relat	Prem	nise Type		П	Zone/S	ub Be	at	Found	<u>07/09/2021</u>	23:21 Fri
D				KOTA DR,	Jupite	er FL	3458		0		Residence	e/hom	е	10	19	At	ouna	07/09/2021	23:21 Fri
E N	#1		me Incid	ent(s) <i>llow Minor</i>	To Po	1000 A	Icohol	(Com)	Weap		Tools								Activity P
T				use Pa - 85			iconon	M	Entry				Exit				Secur	ity	
D A	#2		me Incid		awaaa	nogga	na Umde	(Com)	Weap	on / ^	Tools								Activity P
T A			juor - 2 62.111	Alcohol Bev	erage-	posses	ss Onae	M	Entry				Exit				Secur	ity	
А	#3		me Incid					()	Weap	on/	Tools		·					4	Activity
	" •								Entry				Exit				Secur	ity	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
МО									1				ļ			4			
	# of		ms 1	1			PUBLIC	2			Injury:							Domestic: N	
v	¥71			siness Name (Florida	Last, Fi	st, Mid	dle)				Victim of Crime #	Ī	OOB	Race		Relation		Resident Statu	s Military Branch/Status
I	V1	31	aie Oj	rioriaa							1,2	Age	:					N/A_	
C T	Ho	me A	idress											_			Hor	ne Phone	
I M	Em	ploye	r Name/	Address					·· · · ·				1	Bus	siness	Phone		Mobile Ph	one
	VY	R	Make	Model		Sty	le	Color		Lic	:/Lis			VIN	1				
				tim (Denote V	/2, V3)	0=0	wner (if o	ther than vi	ctim)	R=	Reporting	Person	(if othe	r than v	ictim)	1			
0		Tyr	NDIVI		1-5						Injury		NOD.	TB	ا	Dalasia	1. :	Danidana Casa	a I Milliana
T H E R	Cod IC	I C		st, First, Middl JASMINE		OR.					Victim of Crime #	02/1.	OB 2/2002	?		Relation To Offe		Resident Statu	s Military Branch/Status
			idress						1	Ċ		Age	19	<u>W</u>	F		Hor	ne Phone	<u> </u>
S	152 RUDDER CAY WAY JUPITER, FL 33458 Employer Name/Address									\supset				Труу	inacc	Dhone			054-806-3067
I																			
N V	Тур	733	ame (I a	st, First, Midd	(a)						Injury Victim of		OB	Dace	المعا	Relatio	nchin	Resident Statu	s Military
O L	Cod	e 1	anie (La	st, First, Mildu	ic)						Crime #			Racc		To Offe		Resident Statu	Branch/Status
V E	Ho	me A	ddress				-				<u>i</u>	Age	<u> </u>	_i	LLL		Hor	ne Phone	
D	Γ		- M/	A 11	n									TD.		Phone	Ц	Mobile Ph	
				Address			7											Mobile Fi	ione
	L=	Lost	S = St	olen R = Re	covered ("OJ" =	D = L Recov	Damaged ered for (Z = Seizeo Other Jurisdi	I B = ction)	Burn	ned C = C	Counter	feit / Fo	rged F	= Fot	ınd			
	VI #	Code	Status Frm/To	Value	OJ	QTY		Propert	y Descr	riptio	on			Ma	ike/M	odel		Ser	ial Number
P			,																 -
R																			
O P				Y	ļ														
E R			1		1 1														
T Y																			
1																			
		 			+										-				
																			· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
	<u> </u>	icer/I		Zesut, Brai	nden	(RPT	TL, PAT	TL) (1190)					I ~						
	L	est ID		(0)			T-2	- Ct					Super			Pancz	ak, B	(RPTL) (
Status	Con	nplair	nant Sign	nature			Cas Clea	se Status red By Arrest			07/10	0/2021	Case	Disposit	ion:				Page 1

INCIDENT/INVESTIGATION REPORT

Jupiter Police Department

Case # 21-002395

Statu: Code:	S L=	Lost	S = Stolen R = Re	covered D = Dam	aged Z = Seized B = Burned C = Counterfeit	Forged F = Found					
	UCR	Status	Quantity	Type Measure	Suspected Type	Up to 3 types of activity					
	U	6	10.000	XX	UNKNOWN DRUG TYPE	Use					
D R											
U											
G S											
3											
	Assisting Officers										

Suspect Hate / Bias Motivated:

RALEIGH, E. (1022), FLESCH, J. (1183), MARINUCCI, V. (1009)

NARRATIVE

REPO	ORTING OFFICER NARRATIVE	OCA
Jupiter Police Department		21-002395
Victim	Offense	Date / Time Reported
Society	DRUGS - ALLOW MINOR TO POSESS	Fri 07/09/2021 23:21

On 7/9/2021 at 2321 hours I was dispatched to 1246 Dakota Drive, Jupiter Florida 33458 in reference to a loud open house party involving underage persons consuming alcohol.

Upon arrival in the area, about thirty to forty individuals, believed to be under the age of twenty one, were located parked on the roadway outside of the aforementioned address. A loud disturbance, along with heavy juvenile foot traffic, was seen at 1246 Dakota Drive.

Upon knocking on the door, I made contact with several underage persons, and requested to speak to the home owner. I noticed approximately twenty open containers of Corona beer, Truly's malt alcohol beverages, and White Claw malt alcohol beverages in plain view in the kitchen and living room area.

W/F Casey M. Welte (3/21/2002) then came to the door to speak with me about the noise and open house party. She informed me that the owners of the home were in vacation in Mexico, and that their daughter "Jasmine" was not home. This was not true as W/F Jasmine Colet (2/12/2002) walked down from the second floor of the residence approximately two minutes later. J. Colet advised that her mother W/F Cathy Colet (5/13/1976) owned the home. I attempted to contact Cathy Colet with negative results, as the phone call could not connect in Mexico.

While attempting to disperse the majority of minors at the open house party, Welte became belligerent and angry that the party involving underage persons consuming alcohol could not continue. Welte smelled strongly of alcohol, and was shouting aggressively as I tried to speak with her normally. She spontaneously stated that the alcohol at the party was hers, she was hosting the party, and lived at the residence.

None of the thirty to forty persons at the house party acknowledged being over the age of twenty one when I addressed the majority of the group.

Welte was later escorted outside, and was placed into handcuffs which were checked for proper spacing and double locked. She was advised that she was under arrest. She was searched incident to arrest by Officer Raleigh with negative results for contraband.

Based upon the above aforementioned facts I find probable cause to charge Casey Welte with the following: Florida Statute 856.015(2) and (4) OPEN HOUSE PARTIES

Florida Statute 562.111(1) UNLAWFUL POSSESSION OF ALCOHOLIC BEVERAGE (under 21 yoa)

Welte was transported to the Jupiter Police Department for processing, and then to the Palm Beach County Jail without incident.

Body worn camera was used for the duration of this incident. The above listed events are a summary of the body worn camera footage, and are not purported to be verbatim.

Incident Report Suspect List

Jupiter Police Department

OCA: 21-002395

1	Name (Last, First, Middle) WELTE, CASEY MARILYN Business Address TIJUANA FLATS, JUPITER							nown As LTE, CAS EY	'EY; WEI	LTE,	Home Address 16873 131ST WAY N JUPITER, FL 33478 561-339-8741			
	DOB	Age	Race	Sex	Eth	Hgt	Wgt	Hair	Eye	Skin	Driver's License / State.			
	03/21/2002	19	W	F	N	504	96	BLN	BLU	LGT	W430113026010 FL			
	Scars, Marks, Ta			_	<u></u>		ace S	ex Eth	l tto:	•	Weight SSN			
	Reported Suspect Detail Suspect Age						ace	ex Eth	Heigh	ιτ	weight			
	Weapon, Type Feature Make					М	Model			or C	Caliber Dir of Travel Mode of Travel			
	VehYr/Make/Moo	del		Dr	s Styl	e	Co	lor	Lic/St		VIN			
	Notes								<u>F</u>	hysical Char				
										Build, Med	lium			

Incident Report Related Property List

Jupiter Police Department

OCA: 21-002395

Property Descript UNKNOWN	ion DRUG TYPE		Make			Model			Caliber	
Color	Serial No.		Value			Qty		Unit	Jurisdio	ction
					\$0.00		10.000	XX	1:	Locally
Status	Date	NIC#		State #			Local #		OAN	
Seized	07/09/2021									
Name (Last, First	, Middle)			DOB		A	ge I	Race	Sex	
* No name	*									

Notes

JUPITER POLICE DEPARTMENT

07/13/21 18:27:01

Event Report

Event ID: 21-184445

Call Ref#: 274

Date/Time Received: 07/09/21 23:21:08

			Prime JA21			Services Involved					
Rpt #:	21-002395	Call Source: PHONI	Unit: ZESUT, E	BRANDEN		LAW	7				
Location:	1246 DAKO	TA DR				(S)AB	ACOA (N	√)MAL	LORY (CREEK	
X-ST:	HEMINGWA	Y DR			Jur:	CAD	Service	: LAW	Agen	су: ЈUР	
A-31.	E MALLORY	BLVD			St/Beat:	1002	District	:	F	CA: 1019	
Business:			Phone: () -						(GP: GP10	
Nature:	19 MISDEM	EANOR	Alarm Lvl: 1	Priority: 2		Med	lical Prio	rity:			
Caller:	ANON FEMA	ALE					Al	arm:			
Addr:			Phone: () -				Alarm T	ype:			
Vehicle #:		St: F	Report Only: No	Race:	Sex:		Age:				
Call Taker:	: NAUSS0398		Console:	CAD3							
Geo-Verifi	ed Addr.: Yes	Nature Summary Code:	Disposition:	ARR	Close Comm	ents:					
Notes:	See Event No	otes Addendum at end of t	his report		(V)						

	And the Times of the Control of the
THE SHAPE SALES	The second secon
Call Received: 07/09/21 23:21:08	Time From Call Received
Call Routed: 07/09/21 23:22:42	000:01:34 Unit Reaction: 000:03:24 (1st Dispatch to 1st Arrive)
Call Take Finished: 07/09/21 23:22:42	000:01:34 En-Route: 000:02:14 (1st Dispatch to 1st En-Route)
1st Dispatch: 07/09/21 23:22:57	000:01:49 (Time Held) On-Scene: 003:29:28 (1st Arrive to Last Clear)
1st En-Route: 07/09/21 23:25:11	000:04:03
1st Arrive: 07/09/21 23:26:21	000:05:13 (Reaction Time)
Last Clear: 07/10/21 02:55:49	003;34:41

				Radio	Log	Close		
Unit	Empl ID	Туре	Description	Time Stamp	Comments	Code	User	
JA21	1190	D	Dispatched	07/09/21 23:22:57			VALUNT	
JA42	1009	D	Dispatched	07/09/21 23:23:30			VALUNT	
JA42	1009	E	En-Route	07/09/21 23:25:11			Unit:JA42	
JA21	1190	Е	En-Route	07/09/21 23:25:13			VALUNT	
JA42	1009	Α	Arrived	07/09/21 23:26:21			Unit:JA42	
JA21	1190	A	Arrived	07/09/21 23:27:47			Unit:JA21	
JA21	1190	104	{JA21} 10-4 CK	07/09/21 23:35:37			VALUNT	
JA22	1183	D	Dispatched	07/09/21 23:39:07			VALUNT	
JA15	1022	D	Dispatched	07/09/21 23:45:51			VALUNT	
JA15	1022	E	En-Route	07/09/21 23:46:02			VALUNT	
JA15	1022	Α	Arrived	07/09/21 23:51:57			Unit:JA15	
JA21	1190	MILE	E Beg Mileage	07/10/21 00:02:24	Beg Mileage: 833.0		VALUNT	
JA21	1190	T	Transport	07/10/21 00:02:24	To: STATION		VALUNT	
JA21	1190	Α	Arrived	07/10/21 00:08:05			VALUNT	
JA21	1190	MILE	E End Mileage	07/10/21 00:08:05	End Mileage: 836.0		VALUNT	
JA42	1009	C	Cleared	07/10/21 00:10:09		BU	Unit:JA42	
JA15	1022	C	Cleared	07/10/21 00:13:13		BU	Unit:JA15	
JA22	1183	C	Cleared	07/10/21 00:14:53		BU	Unit:JA22	
JA21	1190	MILI	E Beg Mileage	07/10/21 01:29:22	Beg Mileage: 836.0		VALUNT	

Event ID: 21-184445 Call Ref #: 274 19 MISDEMEANOR at 1246 DAKOTA DR							
				Radio	_	Close	
Unit	Empl ID	Type	Description	Time Stamp	Comments	Code	User
JA21	1190	T	Transport	07/10/21 01:29:22	To: COUNTY JAIL		VALUNT
JA21	1190	Α	Arrived	07/10/21 01:50:40			CLUTTE
JA21	1190	MILE	End Mileage	07/10/21 01:50:40	End Mileage: 856.0		CLUTTE
JA21	1190	L	Location Change	07/10/21 02:29:16	T51 T112		CLUTTE
JA21	1190	C	Cleared	07/10/21 02:55:49		ARR	Unit:JA21
				Event	Log	Close	
Unit	Empl ID	Type	Description	Time Stamp	Comments	Code	User
		TR	Time Received	07/09/21 23:21:08	By: PHONE		NAUSS03
		ENT	Entered Street	07/09/21 23:21:15	1246 DAKOTA DR	. 1	NAUSS03
		ENT	Entered Nature	07/09/21 23:21:22	37 JUVENILE TROUBLE		NAUSS03
		ENT	Entered Remarks	07/09/21 23:22:25			NAUSS03
		ENT	Entered	07/09/21 23:22:35	ANON FEMALE	*	NAUSS03
		CHG	Changed CallerAddress		1246 DAKOTA DR>		NAUSS03
			Finished Call Taking	07/09/21 23:22:42			NAUSS03
			Viewed Event	07/09/21 23:22:46	User First Viewed Event CAD		VALUNT
			Added Remarks	07/09/21 23:22:57			NAUSS03
			Reset Watchdog Timer		Units: JA42,JA21 >>> 5Min.		VALUNT
			Viewed Event	07/09/21 23:34:46	User First Viewed Event CAD		PICO510
			Added Remarks	07/09/21 23:35:37			VALUNT
			Reset Watchdog Timer		Units: JA42,JA21 >>> 3Min.		VALUNT
			Reset Watchdog Timer		Units: JA42,JA21 >>> 15Min.		VALUNT
			Added Remarks	07/09/21 23:42:36	Omis. 91 12,9121 1 151vm.		VALUNT
			Changed RelLastName		[ID: 1509236] <unknown#1>> WELT</unknown#1>	F	VALUNT
			Entered RelFirstName	07/09/21 23:42:42		. L	VALUNI
			Entered Ren instrume	07/09/21 23:42:47	[ID: 1509236] M		VALUNI
			Entered RelNmDob	07/09/21 23:43:02	[ID: 1509236] 3/21/2002		VALUNI
			Entered RelNmAge	07/09/21 23:43:02	[ID: 1509236] 19		VALUNI
			Entered RelNmRace	07/09/21 23:43:03	[ID: 1509236] W		VALUNI
			Entered RelNmSex	07/09/21 23:43:04	[ID: 1509236] F		VALUNT
			Entered RelNmOlnState				
					=		VALUNT
			Entered RelNmOln		[ID: 1509236] W430113026010		VALUNI
			Added Remarks	07/09/21 23:45:46	11 hr. 1420 >>> 2014hr.		VALUNT
			Reset Watchdog Timer		Units: JA22 >>> 30Min.		VALUNI
			Reset Watchdog Timer		Units: JA42,JA21,JA15 >>> 15Min.		VALUNI
			Added Remarks	07/10/21 00:02:16			VALUNI
			Added Remarks	07/10/21 00:02:24			VALUNI
			Entered RelNmType	07/10/21 00:02:31	[ID: 1509236] ARR		VALUNI
			Requested Report#	07/10/21 00:06:09	JUP Report #21-002395 Unit:JA21		Unit:JA2
			Added Remarks	07/10/21 00:08:12			VALUNI
			Reset Watchdog Timer	07/10/21 00:12:05	Units: JA21,JA15 >>> 15Min.		VALUNT
			Viewed Event	07/10/21 00:15:51	User First Viewed Event CAD		CLUTTE
		RSW	Reset Watchdog Timer	07/10/21 00:28:05	Units: JA21 >>> 999Min.		VALUNT
		ARM	Added Remarks	07/10/21 01:29:22			VALUNI
		RSW	Reset Watchdog Timer	07/10/21 01:32:15	Units: JA21 >>> 99Min.		VALUNT
		ARM	Added Remarks	07/10/21 01:50:47			CLUTTE
		RSW	Reset Watchdog Timer	07/10/21 01:58:26	Units: JA21 >>> 55Min.		CLUTTE
			Changed Nature	07/10/21 02:36:32	37 JUVENILE TROUBLE> 19		Unit:JA2
			Reset Watchdog Timer		Units: JA21 >>> 35Min.		CLUTTE
			Added Remarks	07/10/21 02:55:32			Unit:JA2

Event ID: 21-184445 Call Ref #: 274 19 MISDEMEANOR at 1246 DAKOTA DR

Event Log

Empl ID Type Description Time Stamp Comments

Close Code

User

Event Notes Addendum

Notes: While attempting to disperse a large open house party involving alcohol and 30-40 underage adults, party host W/F Casey M. Welte (3/21/2002) became belligerent and uncooperative, insisting the underage guests stay at the home for the party. Welte was later 10-15 for poss. of alcohol by a minor and open house party. She was TOT CJ without incident. See report. BWC used. 312 [07/10/21 02:55:32 Unit:JA21]

[JA21-TRANSPORT] {JA21} End Mileage: 856.0 [07/10/21 01:50:47 CLUTTER396]

[JA21-TRANSPORT] {JA21} Beg Mileage: 836.0 [07/10/21 01:29:22 VALUNTAS392]

[JA21-TRANSPORT] {JA21} End Mileage: 836.0 [07/10/21 00:08:12 VALUNTAS392]

[JA21-TRANSPORT] {JA21} Beg Mileage: 833.0 [07/10/21 00:02:24 VALUNTAS392]

{JA21} FEMALE 1015 REF SIG 56 BY A MINOR [07/10/21 00:02:16 VALUNTAS392]

{JA21} FEMALE IN PC @ 2345 ******* [07/09/21 23:45:46 VALUNTAS392]

W-430-113-02-601-0

Unit

ORGAN DONOR

CASEY, MARILYN, WELTE

VAL/CLR [07/09/21 23:42:36 VALUNTAS392]

UDTS: {JA21} 10-4 CK [07/09/21 23:35:37 VALUNTAS392]

54 1025 WITH CALLER [07/09/21 23:22:57 NAUSS0398]

KIDS IN AND OUT OF THE HOUSE // APPROX 10 // LOUD PARTY - CALLER SPOKE TO THEM ABOUT THE NOISE

AND SMELLED ALCOHOL ON THEM

TOLD THE CALLER PARENTS WERE OUT OF TOWN [07/09/21 23:22:25 NAUSS0398]